
Description: October 3 - No Whining Ride (Long) Starting Point: Laurita Winery -- Archertown, NJ (GPS is 85 Archertown Rd.)
Length: 43.7 Miles Difficulty: Rolling with Some Hills

Version: 9-22-19 Owner: Mickey Coen
b/c…..becomes                           POI…..Point of Interest SS…..Stop Sign                                          TRO…..To Remain On
BL…..Bear Left                            R……..Right Turn ST…..Straight Thru                                    UM……Unmarked
BR…..Bear Right                         RL……Right then immediate Left T…….Intersection                                      X………Cross
L…….Left                                     LR……Left then immediate right TL…..Traffic Light                                      Y………Y Intersection

Go Cum 
Miles

ACT DESCRIPTION Go Cum Miles ACT DESCRIPTION

0.0 0.0 Start Winery Front Entrance for Group Photo 0.2 23.7 L Quick R - Allentown-Lakewood Road, CR-526 (SS, T, UM)
0.2 0.2 L Archertown Road, CR-640 (SS, T) 0.0 23.7 QR Imlaystown-Hightstown Road (T, UM)
0.2 0.4 BR Brynmoore Road 1.0 24.7 R New Canton-Stone Tavern Road, CR-524 (SS)

2.6 3.0 L Brindletown Road (SS, T, UM)  - no St. Sign - Town of New Egypt 0.1 24.8 R Quick R - Alyson Way, Entrance to Roy's Deli (T, UM) FOOD and 
RESTROOMS

1.4 4.4 ST TRO Brindletown Road (T) 0.1 24.9 L Leaving Roy's Deli on Alyson Way, onto CR-524 (SS, T)
0.5 4.9 R Hockamick Road (UM, T) 0.1 25.0 R Quick R - Imlaystown-Hightstown Road
2.1 7.0 R Main Street, CR-616 (SS) Town of Cookstown 2.5 27.5 R Clarksburg-Robbinsville Road (T) Lake Assunpink Boat Launch Area
0.2 7.2 L Jacobstown-Cookstown Road (T), UM 0.5 28.0 R Eldridge Road (UM)
2.1 9.3 ST X Monmouth Road, CR-537 (TL) 0.6 28.6 ST Assunpink Conservation Center to Left, PORT-A-JOHN
0.3 9.6 R Jacobstown-New Egypt Road, CR-528 (SS, T), UM 0.2 28.8 L East Branch Road (T) DEP Building on Corner
0.1 9.7 L Jacobstown-Arneytown Road (T) 1.5 30.3 L New Canton-Stone Tavern Road, CR-524 (SS, Y)
1.9 11.6 R Chesterfield-Arneytown Road, CR-664 (SS, T) UM 0.7 31.0 R Chambers Road
0.3 11.9 L Provinceline Rd. NO SIGN 1.0 32.0 L TRO Chambers Road (SS, T)
1.3 13.2 R Through Gate into Ashford Estate 0.5 32.5 R Yellow Meetinghouse Road (SS, T) Immediately X I-195
0.3 13.5 U Make a U-turn around circle in front of Ashford House

Go Cum 
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ACT DESCRIPTION Go Cum 
Miles

ACT DESCRIPTION
0.9 13.8 R Back onto onto Ellisdale Arneytown Rd/Province Line Rd 1.2 33.7 ST X Allentown-Lakewood Road, CR-526 (SS) b/c Red Valley Road
1.5 14.7 ST X Hill Road, Town of Ellisdale -- CAUTION! STEEP GRADE 0.9 34.6 R Burlington Path Road (T)
0.7 15.6 R Polhemustown Road (SS, T) UM No Street Sign 0.8 35.4 L Emley's Hill Road, Church on Corner (4-Way Stop)
0.1 17.1 R Walnford Road (SS) 1.0 36.4 L TRO Emley's Hill Road (SS, T)
0.7 17.8 L Entrance to Walnford (T) Walk Bikes, RESTROOMS 0.3 36.7 ST X Monmouth Road, CR-537 (TL) b/c Hawkin Road, CR-640
0.9 17.9 ST Continue in Current Direction, Leave Park 2.9 39.6 ST X Lakewood Road, CR-528 (SS, Blinking Light) BUSY ROAD!
0.6 18.6 R Holmes Mill Road 1.5 41.1 R East Colliers Mill Road -- Colliers Mill WMA and Lake Success to Left

0.2 19.5 L Burlington Path Road, CR-27 (T) 0.9 42.0 ST X Pinehurst Road, CR-539 (SS) BUSY ROAD! b/c West Colliers Mill 
Road

0.6 20.1 ST X CR-539 (SS)  CAUTION! BUSY ROAD 1.8 43.8 BR Archertown Road, CR-640
1.1 20.3 POI X Union Transportation Trail -- A trail ride for another day! 0.2 44.0 R Laurita Winery Entrance
0.5 20.9 L Harvey Road (T) Ruins of old stone home on corner 0.2 44.2 End Front Entrance of Winery Building
1.0 22.0 R Davis Station Road (SS, T)   
0.2 22.5 L TRO Davis Station Road (SS, T)   
0.0 23.5 ST X Bridge, bear left -- Town of Imlaystown   


